City of Sherwood, Oregon
Resolution No. 95-608
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS MATERIALS TO BE SOLD AT PUBLIC

AUCTION OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, the City has surplus materials, supplies and property
which are no longer needed for City operations, which items are
more particularly described on "Exhibit A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, an auction of surplus government property will be
held at a time and location to be determined by City staff at a
future date.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Surplus: That the items described on "Exhibit A"
are declared surplus and shall be sold or otherwise disposed of.

Section 2. Auction: That it is hereby ordered that the items
described in Section 1 if not otherwise disposed of, may be offered
for sale at public auction to the highest bidder, said auction be
held in accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 3. Other Means of Disposal: If not sold at auction,
the items in Section 1 shall be disposed of or destroyed in
accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 4. Effective Date: That this Resolution shall be
effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council May 23, 1995.

(O

Walter Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

James H.éﬁépp, City Ma@ééer—Recorder
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Item #

"Exhibit A"

Description

10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
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Huffy Bicycle 20"

Wards Bicycle 26"

Huffy Bicycle 13"

Huffy Bicycle

Huffy 12 Speed Bicycle

Titan Mountain Bike

Murray Bicycle

Univea Bicycle

Huffy Bicycle

Scorcer Bicycle

Murray 10 Speed Bicycle

Free Spirit 10 Speed Bicycle
Murray 10 Speed Bicycle
Conqueror Bicycle

Huffy Bicycle

America Rider Bicycle
Toshiba Copy Machine BD-5620
5'x30" High Round Table
42"Wx32"Dx30"H Desk

31"Wx22"Dx29"H Typing Table

Three Plastic/Steel School Chairs

IBM Selectric Typewriter

Sears Electric Typewriter

ID Number
34562910522HC
K0654333
HC9665344
HC1419378
90032Huffy26272

TC91-10211C

H508757
HC5414240
222-235
M46472026247
44933903

6780571

H0025043
Y65031308

WF727303

Monroe 1410 Electric Adding Machine
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"Exhibit A" continued

Item # Description ID Number

25, Magnetic In and Out Memo Board 12"Wx18'"H

26. Bissel Push-Type Carpet Sweeper

27. Three Sharp Portable Cassette Players

28. Panasonic Portable Cassette Player

29. Two Telephones (one Pac Tel and one Code-a-Phone)

30. Assorted Filmstrips With Cassettes

31. 20"Wx20"H Movie Screen

32. 18"Wx14"Dx20"H Metal Table on Casters (2 Wings and Small
Shelf)

33. 40" High Easel

34. 6"Wx6"Dx6"H Filmstrip Previewer

35. Three Sets of Headphones (2 Telex, 1 Rystl)

36. Murdock Listening Post

37. 36"x24"H Chalk Board

38. 15" Diameter Globe With Base

39. Miscellaneous Office and Library Equipment

40. IBM Selectric Typewriter (two)
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