City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 95-608

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS MATERIALS TO BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City has surplus materials, supplies and property which are no longer needed for City operations, which items are more particularly described on "Exhibit A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, an auction of surplus government property will be held at a time and location to be determined by City staff at a future date.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Surplus: That the items described on "Exhibit A" are declared surplus and shall be sold or otherwise disposed of.

Section 2. Auction: That it is hereby ordered that the items described in Section 1 if not otherwise disposed of, may be offered for sale at public auction to the highest bidder, said auction be held in accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 3. Other Means of Disposal: If not sold at auction, the items in Section 1 shall be disposed of or destroyed in accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 4. Effective Date: That this Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council May 23, 1995.

Walter Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

1.4

James H. Rapp, City Manager-Recorder

"Exhibit A"

Item #	Description	ID Number
1.	Huffy Bicycle 20"	34562910522HC
2.	Wards Bicycle 26"	K0654333
3.	Huffy Bicycle 13"	HC9665344
4.	Huffy Bicycle	HC1419378
5.	Huffy 12 Speed Bicycle	90032Huffy26272
6.	Titan Mountain Bike	TC91-10211C
7.	Murray Bicycle	
8.	Univea Bicycle	Н508757
9.	Huffy Bicycle	HC5414240
10.	Scorcer Bicycle	222-235
11.	Murray 10 Speed Bicycle	M46472026247
12.	Free Spirit 10 Speed Bicycle	44933903
13.	Murray 10 Speed Bicycle	6780571
14.	Conqueror Bicycle	
15.	Huffy Bicycle	н0025043
16.	America Rider Bicycle	Y65031308
17.	Toshiba Copy Machine BD-5620	WF727303
18.	5'x30" High Round Table	
19.	42"Wx32"Dx30"H Desk	
20.	31"Wx22"Dx29"H Typing Table	
21.	Three Plastic/Steel School Chairs	
22.	IBM Selectric Typewriter	
23.	Sears Electric Typewriter	
24.	Monroe 1410 Electric Adding Machin	e sa

"Exhibit A" continued

Item #	Description	ID Number	
25.	Magnetic In and Out Memo Board 12"Wx18"H		
26.	Bissel Push-Type Carpet Sweeper		
27.	Three Sharp Portable Cassette Players		
28.	Panasonic Portable Cassette Player		
29.	Two Telephones (one Pac Tel and one Code-a-Phone)		
30.	Assorted Filmstrips With Cassettes		
31.	20"Wx20"H Movie Screen		
32.	18"Wx14"Dx20"H Metal Table on Caste Shelf)	ers (2 Wings and Small	
33.	40" High Easel		
34.	6"Wx6"Dx6"H Filmstrip Previewer		
35.	Three Sets of Headphones (2 Telex,	1 Rystl)	
36.	Murdock Listening Post		
37.	36"x24"H Chalk Board		
38.	15" Diameter Globe With Base		
39.	Miscellaneous Office and Library Equipment		
40.	IBM Selectric Typewriter (two)		

 $x_i = k_{i+1/2}$